
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-1195 Name: Illinois Route 120, from Knight Avenue to Illinois
Route 131; Phase II: Consultant Agreement and
Appropriation

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/29/2015 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/10/2015

Title: Joint resolution authorizing an agreement for consulting engineering services with Patrick
Engineering, Inc., Lisle, Illinois, for a maximum cost of $319,389.96 for Phase II design engineering
services for the reconstruction and widening of Illinois Route 120, from Knight Avenue to Illinois Route
131, appropriating $385,000 of ¼% Sales Tax for Transportation funds, and designated as Section 12-
00999-31-WR.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-1195   Illinois Route 120 Consultant Agreement Draft.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board11/10/2015 1 Pass

recommended for adoption to the consent
agenda

Financial & Administrative
Committee

11/4/2015 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

11/4/2015 1 Pass

Lake County Illinois Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

